A.P.N. No.:	004-132-13			
R.P.T.T.	\$ 838.50			
File No.:	2045039			
Recording f	Requested By:			
Stewa	rt Title and First	American Title		
	rt Title and First	Same as below		
Mail Tax Sta		Same as below		
Mail Tax Sta	atements To: When Recorded	Same as below		
Mail Tax Sta	atements To: When Recorded Graves	Same as below		

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV \$875.50

RPTT:\$838.50 Rec:\$37.00

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMP.Rys=3 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

2649719

# **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Lexi Holdings LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Nicholas F. Graves and Rose M. Graves, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship,

all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

#### \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

400		74.	
Datad.	6/20/2023	The state of the s	
Dated:	0/20/2023	796	48

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

## Lexi Holdings LLC

		<u></u>		
BY: Anthony Perkins, Mana	ager			\\
State of Nevada	) ) ss		^	
County of Lincoln	)			
This instrument was acknow By: Anthony Perkins as Ma	nager		ay of June	, 2023
Signature: Notary Public	a. Wa	idford		
My Commission Expires: (	02/18/2025	~~ <	Notal State	. WADFORD ry Public of Nevada b. 17-1713-1 ires Feb. 18, 2025

# EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File No.: 2045039

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

LOT TWENTY-FOUR (24) OF ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION, TRACT NUMBER 1 UNIT 1, AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN FINAL PLAT FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER ON JANUARY 13, 1977 IN BOOK A-1 OF PLATS, PAGE 124, FILE NO. 59020.



### STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number a) 004-132-13 b) c) d)			
2. Type of Property:			\ \
	h 17 0 1- 5 D	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.		The state of the s
c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f.  Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other		l	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of propert	\$ 215,000.00	)
d. Real Property Transfe	er rax Due	\$ 838.50	
4. If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exem b. Explain Reason for	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	<i>)</i>
5 0 4:11	ntage being transferred: 10	<u> </u>	
and can be supported by d Furthermore, the parties ag additional tax due, may res	locumentation if called upor gree that disallowance of ar sult in a penalty of 10% of th	n to substantiate the ny claimed exemplate ne tax due plus int	their information and belief, ne information provided herein. tion, or other determination of erest at 1% per month. Pursuant e for any additional amount owed.
Oignature	- Julian San San San San San San San San San S	_ Capacity	<u>oranor</u>
Ciamatura /		di4.	Granton
Signature		Capacity	Grantee
		] ]	
<b>SELLER (GRANTOR) INF</b>	ORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)			EQUIRED)
Print Name: Lexi Holdings			licholas F. Graves and Rose M.
liability compa			_
Address: 4285 N. Rancho		Address: Q	0 Bax 2541
City: Las Vegas		A11	rton
•	Zip: 89130	State:	NV Zip: 89040
COMPANY/PERSON REC	DUESTING RECORDING (	equired if not se	ller or buyer)
	e Company		45039
	Mead Blvd, Suite 350	<u> </u>	10000
City: Las Vegas	Wicad Bivd, Bake 656	State: NV	Zip: 89128
City. Las vegas		State. IVV	Zip. 09120
AS A PURI I	C RECORD THIS EODM M	AV DE DECODO	ED/MICROEII MED
AS A PUBLI	C RECORD THIS FORM M	INT DE KECOKD	EDIVITOROFILIVIED
Fus	t america	an di	Bl 4 180
1000	O W. Charl	80125	